
41st Annual Woodbridge 5K
Woodbridge, CT 9/30/2023
Results by Paynes Corner Timing
Powered by Finish Lynx and IPICO Bib Tags

Place Name Race Div G Age City / Town State Time Pace
1 Rob Rosasco 5 M3039 M 39 Woodbridge CT 18:34 5:59
2 Laura Pierce 5 F4049 F 41 Woodbridge CT 18:36 6:00
3 Grant Young 5 M2029 M 25 WoodbridgE CT 18:58 6:07
4 Jacob Ushchak 5 M1319 M 18 East Haven CT 20:11 6:30
5 Evan Griffiths 5 M1319 M 13 Woodbridge CT 20:15 6:31
6 Benjamin Tomaszewski 5 M1319 M 14 Woodbridge CT 20:28 6:36
7 Cooper Tomaszewski 5 M1319 M 14 Woodbridge CT 20:30 6:36
8 John Onofrey 5 M4049 M 43 Woodbridge CT 20:42 6:40
9 Ram Gordon 5 M5059 M 52 Woodbridge CT 20:55 6:44

10 Kevin Gu 5 M1319 M 15 Woodbridge CT 21:06 6:48
11 Colleen Cannariato 5 F3039 F 38 Milford CT 21:16 6:51
12 Truman Kaczmarczyk 5 M1319 M 14 Woodbridge CT 21:36 6:57
13 Kirian Onofrey 5 M0112 M 12 Woodbridge CT 21:52 7:03
14 DANIELLE KING-WATKINS 5 F3039 F 39 Colchester CT 22:00 7:05
15 Davidson Rosa 5 M4049 M 42 Bridgeport CT 22:01 7:06
16 Derrick LeBlanc 5 M1319 M 14 Woodbridge CT 22:52 7:22
17 Ava Ruszkowski 5 F1319 F 13 Woodbridge CT 22:55 7:23
18 Adam Mecca 5 M4049 M 40 Woodbridge CT 22:55 7:23
19 John Schmedlin 5 M5059 M 55 Milford CT 23:10 7:28
20 Michael Miller 5 M6069 M 61 South Windsor CT 23:12 7:29
21 Jillian Wilczek 5 F3039 F 35 Colchester CT 24:16 7:49
22 Jeff Hughes 5 M4049 M 43 Woodbridge CT 24:17 7:49
23 Hongping Liang 5 M6069 M 61 Bethany CT 24:27 7:52
24 Tracey Clark 5 F5059 F 52 North Stonington CT 24:33 7:55
25 Dorothy Rhodes 5 F4049 F 41 Woodbridge CT 24:34 7:55
26 Smith M Mowry 5 M0112 M 12 Woodbridge CT 24:49 8:00
27 Ryan Fitzgerald 5 M3039 M 31 Woodbridge CT 24:59 8:03
28 Paul Mortensen 5 M0112 M 12 Woodbridge CT 25:11 8:07
29 Jim Ruszkowski 5 M4049 M 43 Woodbridge CT 25:11 8:07
30 Marcia Mecca 5 F4049 F 40 Woodbridge CT 25:21 8:10
31 Sean Morley 5 M6069 M 61 Woodbridge CT 25:27 8:12
32 Bluma Lesch 5 F4049 F 41 Woodbridge CT 25:28 8:12
33 Chetan Hire 5 M4049 M 41 Glastonbury CT 25:45 8:18
34 Ben Martin 5 M2029 M 20 Woodbridge CT 26:00 8:23
35 Rebekah Melville 5 F4049 F 48 Orange CT 26:17 8:28
36 Kellyn Lovell 5 F3039 F 35 New Haven CT 26:23 8:30
37 Brandon Smith 5 M2029 M 21 Madison CT 26:25 8:30
38 William Capune 5 M5059 M 56 New York NY 26:37 8:34
39 Daniel Griffiths 5 M4049 M 46 Woodbridge CT 26:42 8:36
40 Paul Gray 5 M5059 M 56 North Stonington CT 26:45 8:37
41 Ella van Tonder 5 F1319 F 13 Woodbridge CT 26:48 8:38
42 Will Chiero 5 M2029 M 20 Milford CT 27:05 8:43
43 Lindsay Fenton 5 F4049 F 40 TucsonTucson AZ 27:37 8:54



44 Jon Rooney 5 M5059 M 54 Bloomfield CT 27:39 8:54
45 Paul Mortensen 5 M4049 M 48 Woodbridge CT 28:18 9:07
46 Jill Guerrero 5 F4049 F 48 Bethany CT 28:59 9:20
47 Olof Viktorsdottir 5 F4049 F 46 New Haven CT 29:30 9:30
48 Belinda LeBlanc 5 F4049 F 46 Woodbridge CT 29:31 9:30
49 McKenna Brennan 5 F0112 F 11 Woodbridge CT 29:36 9:32
50 Robert McClure 5 M4049 M 45 Woodbridge CT 29:39 9:33
51 Alexandra Mortensen 5 F0112 F 12 Woodbridge CT 29:47 9:36
52 Dena Mortensen 5 F4049 F 46 Woodbridge CT 29:47 9:36
53 Elizabeth Domack 5 F3039 F 34 Woodbridge CT 29:49 9:36
54 Semi Kandil 5 M4049 M 46 Woodbridge CT 29:55 9:38
55 Seona Skwara 5 F5059 F 50 Woodbridge CT 30:13 9:44
56 Kyle Brennan 5 M4049 M 48 Woodbridge CT 31:16 10:04
57 Katie LeClair 5 F4049 F 49 Windham CT 31:53 10:16
58 James Wood II 5 M3039 M 36 Wallingford CT 32:21 10:25
59 David Byron-Brown 5 M6069 M 65 Guilford CT 32:54 10:36
60 Melissa Dest 5 F4049 F 41 Woodbridge CT 32:56 10:36
61 Chris Weir 5 M7079 M 75 Danbury CT 33:00 10:38
62 Silvina del Carmen 5 F3039 F 38 Bethany CT 34:05 10:59
63 Christina Lussier 5 F6069 F 60 Middletown CT 34:18 11:03
64 Jillian Holt 5 F4049 F 42 FARMINGTON CT 34:27 11:06
65 Quinn Brennan 5 M1319 M 13 Woodbridge CT 34:28 11:06
66 George Grotheer 5 M2029 M 26 Woodbridge CT 34:50 11:13
67 Smith Mowry 5 M5059 M 56 Woodbridge CT 34:52 11:14
68 Caylin Fitzgerald 5 F2029 F 26 Woodbridge CT 35:12 11:20
69 Sarah Carter 5 F2029 F 25 Woodbridge CT 36:25 11:43
70 Mikk Melville 5 M0112 M 11 Orange CT 36:58 11:54
71 Taavi Neklesa 5 M4049 M 48 Orange CT 36:58 11:54
72 Maryann Donnell 5 F5059 F 57 Uncasville CT 37:10 11:58
73 Rich Zuvich 5 M6069 M 69 Bethel CT 37:19 12:01
74 Rachel Priester 5 F4049 F 48 Morris Plains NJ 42:23 13:39
75 Benjamin Gussin 5 M0112 M 11 Woodbridge CT 43:51 14:07
76 Jessica Dorey 5 F4049 F 49 Woodbridge CT 43:51 14:07
77 Richard Free 5 M7079 M 72 Orange CT 44:26 14:19
78 Lesley Fearnley 5 F6069 F 67 Middletown CT 44:58 14:29
79 Jess Reed 5 F4049 F 43 Southington CT 44:58 14:29
80 Kelly Rome 5 F5059 F 58 Granby CT 44:58 14:29
81 Katey Baruth 5 F4049 F 47 Naugatuck CT 45:00 14:29
82 Christine OMeara 5 F5059 F 53 East Hartland CT 48:44 15:41
83 Carly Shwartz 5 F3039 F 32 Hamden CT 54:58 17:42

(c) Paynes Corner Timing 2023

********** FEMALE OVERALL WINNER **********

1 Laura Pierce 41 Woodbridge CT 18:36



********** MALE OVERALL WINNER **********

1 Rob Rosasco 39 Woodbridge CT 18:34

********** TOP THREE FEMALE WOODBRIDGE RESIDENTS ***********

Laura Pierce 41 Woodbridge CT
Ava Ruszkowski 13 Woodbridge CT
Dorothy Rhodes 41 Woodbridge CT

********** TOP THREE MALE WOODBRIDGE RESIDENTS ***********

Rob Rosasco 39 Woodbridge CT
Grant Young 25 WoodbridgE CT
Evan Griffiths 13 Woodbridge CT

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 0 - 12

1 McKenna Brennan 11 Woodbridge CT 29:36
2 Alexandra Mortensen 12 Woodbridge CT 29:47

MALE AGE GROUP: 0 - 12

1 Kirian Onofrey 12 Woodbridge CT 21:52
2 Smith M Mowry 12 Woodbridge CT 24:49
3 Paul Mortensen 12 Woodbridge CT 25:11

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 13 - 19

1 Ava Ruszkowski 13 Woodbridge CT 22:55
2 Ella van Tonder 13 Woodbridge CT 26:48

MALE AGE GROUP: 13 - 19

1 Jacob Ushchak 18 East Haven CT 20:11
2 Evan Griffiths 13 Woodbridge CT 20:15
3 Benjamin Tomaszewski 14 Woodbridge CT 20:28

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 29

1 Caylin Fitzgerald 26 Woodbridge CT 35:12
2 Sarah Carter 25 Woodbridge CT 36:25

MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 29

1 Grant Young 25 WoodbridgE CT 18:58
2 Ben Martin 20 Woodbridge CT 26:00
3 Brandon Smith 21 Madison CT 26:25



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

1 Colleen Cannariato 38 Milford CT 21:16
2 DANIELLE KING-WATKINS 39 Colchester CT 22:00
3 Jillian Wilczek 35 Colchester CT 24:16

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

1 Rob Rosasco 39 Woodbridge CT 18:34
2 Ryan Fitzgerald 31 Woodbridge CT 24:59
3 James Wood II 36 Wallingford CT 32:21

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

1 Laura Pierce 41 Woodbridge CT 18:36
2 Dorothy Rhodes 41 Woodbridge CT 24:34
3 Marcia Mecca 40 Woodbridge CT 25:21

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

1 John Onofrey 43 Woodbridge CT 20:42
2 Davidson Rosa 42 Bridgeport CT 22:01
3 Adam Mecca 40 Woodbridge CT 22:55

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

1 Tracey Clark 52 North Stonington CT 24:33
2 Seona Skwara 50 Woodbridge CT 30:13
3 Maryann Donnell 57 Uncasville CT 37:10

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

1 Ram Gordon 52 Woodbridge CT 20:55
2 John Schmedlin 55 Milford CT 23:10
3 William Capune 56 New York NY 26:37

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

1 Christina Lussier 60 Middletown CT 34:18
2 Lesley Fearnley 67 Middletown CT 44:58

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

1 Michael Miller 61 South Windsor CT 23:12
2 Hongping Liang 61 Bethany CT 24:27
3 Sean Morley 61 Woodbridge CT 25:27

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 79

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 79



1 Chris Weir 75 Danbury CT 33:00
2 Richard Free 72 Orange CT 44:26

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 80 - 99

MALE AGE GROUP: 80 - 99


